

Cal Farley's

P.O. Box 1890 • Amarillo, TX 79174-0001 • 806-372-2341 or toll-free 1-800-687-3722

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: September 25, 2007

WEBSITE: www.calfarley.org

New Cal Farley's Board Leaders Elected

AMARILLO, September 25, 2007 – The Cal Farley's organization is pleased to announce the election of several volunteer board members to new leadership roles. At the annual board meeting held on September 19, 2007, Dr. Bud Joyner was elected as the new board chairman of Cal Farley's Boys Ranch and Tom L. Roach III was elected vice chair. Dr. Avery Rush III and Billy Attebury were elected secretary and treasurer respectively. Their two-year terms begin October 1, 2007.

"It is an honor to serve Cal Farley's, and humbling when considering the great legacy of past leaders and their efforts to provide a safe haven and opportunities for young people in need," Dr. Joyner said. "The importance of the Cal Farley's organization to our community and area is impossible to measure, for how do you place a value on the thousands of boys and girls whose lives have been changed, plus all the lives they have touched."

According to Dan Adams, president and CEO of Cal Farley's, Bud's depth of experience "makes our objective to be a leader in services to children and families more tangible. I trust that Tom's role as vice chair will prove to be an experience that keeps him interested and engaged with Cal Farley's for years to come."

Mr. Roach appreciates the longevity of Cal Farley's and its impact on a broader population of families. "Mr. Farley and his family have provided a 'shirttail to hang onto' for many young boys and girls over the years," Roach said, "and these 'shirttails' now extend past the Boys Ranch campus onto the campus of Girlstown, U.S.A. and to several Texas cities with our community-based services."

Alan Roberson is the outgoing board chairman. "Alan's relationship with this organization is long standing," Adams said. "His commitment to Cal Farley's is unquestioned based on his past four years as our board chair. I look forward to his continued involvement on both the Boys Ranch and Foundation boards."

Cal Farley's provides professional programs and services in a Christ-centered atmosphere to strengthen families and support the overall development of children. Today, more than 275 boys and girls live at the two communities of Cal Farley's Boys Ranch and Cal Farley's Girlstown, U.S.A. Children from preschool through high school are accepted with no charge to their families. The Cal Farley's programs provide a variety of academic, vocational, spiritual and extracurricular activities for the children in care.

Cal Farley's Board Leadership

Brief Resume: Luther Bud Joyner

Education

Ed.D. Nova Southeastern University -- Fort

Lauderdale, FL

Major: Higher Education

Administration

B.S. and M.A. West Texas State University -- Canyon, TX

Major: English

C.E.O. Experience

1999-Present	PartnerExecutive Resource Consulting Service
2002-2003	President, Amarillo College
1999-2001	CEO, Virtual College of Texas
1992-1999	President, Amarillo College, Amarillo, TX
1985-1992	President, Cooke County College, Gainesville, TX

Recent Workshops Presented

Amarillo Education Foundation Laredo Community College Leadership Amarillo Paris Jr. College Vernon College West Texas Boys' Clubs Wildcat Bluff Amarillo Area Foundation

Current Board Service

Amarillo College Foundation Mary E. Bivins Foundation Cal Farley's Boys Ranch Lake Tanglewood Board of Directors

Special Honors

President Emeritus, Amarillo College

Chief Executive Officer Award, Association of Community College Trustees,

Western Region, 1998

Cooke County Citizen of the Year

Twice named to Phi Theta Kappa Texas Hall of Fame

Phi Theta Kappa Lifetime Achievement Award

Cal Farley's Board Leadership

Brief Bio: Tom L. Roach, III.

Civic

Cal Farley's Boys Ranch

Serving on the Executive Board of the Golden Spread Council of the Boy Scouts of America and currently an Assistant Scoutmaster of Clarendon's Troop 437 Serving as Vice-Chair of the Clarendon College Foundation Member, Past Member of the Board of Trustees and Administrative Board of Clarendon's First United Methodist Church

Professional

Director of the Texas and Southwestern Cattle Raiser's Association (TSCRA) Director of the Texas Energy Education Partnership Past President of the Panhandle Producer's and Royalty Owners Association (PPROA)

Business

Chairman and President of Roach Oil Company
Chairman and President of Ashtola Exploration Company, Inc.
Managing Partner of the T.L. Roach and Son Allen Creek Ranch Partnership